## Government Tender Notice

## Invitation of Tender Notice No. 19 /Seri/Engg/elect/PCR/MAL/2019-'20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Directorate of Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2<sup>nd</sup> floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works under P.C.R. at Amrity Graft Nursery, Malda from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in Such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Zilla Parishad.

N.I.T .No.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion
36.	Electrification work for Rearing No2 with allied works at Amrity Graft Nursery, Malda • Under P.C.R.	Rs.2,80,513/-	Rs.7,015/-	Amrity Graft Nursery,Malda.	of work.  1(one month)  from the date of issue of Work Order.

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from *seriwbgov.org* at free of cost. Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	28.06.2019 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	28.06.2019 at 3-30 P.M. at Head Quartrers, Kolkata.

Envelop - I should be super scribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No......SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value), EMD, Electrical supervisory licence and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No....... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, and SL.No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable. Labour cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwbgov.org. The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other termconditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),
West Bengal

Memo.No. (49(3)/ENG/CIVIL/PCR/MALDA/9 (Vol.-7),

Dated, 28 2019.

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1. The Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture), Malda.

2. The Notice Board of this Directorate, Headquarters, Kolkata.

The Website of this Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal.

Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),
West Bengal.

## Price Schedule for Electrification works for rearing House No.2 with allied works at Amrity Sericulture Nursery, Malda under P.C.R.

4	ICULARS	QTY.	RATE	AMOUNT.
lo.	1 C O L A N S	QII.	NAIL	AMOUNT.
1.	S/Laying 3 $^{1}_{2}$ core 25 sq. Mm PVC cable embedded in wall as per PWd Schedule cable pole to main switch.	35m	317/m	11095.00
02.	S/F 415 V 6.3 A TPN main switch (Havells make for Rearing house.	1 No.	4173/each	4173.00
3.	S/F 6 way double door horizontal TPN MCB distribution board	1set.	7576/Set.	7576.00
٥.	CRABTREE make (cat No. DCDKTHODCW 06) with 1 No. 63 A FP	1300.	7370/300.	7370.00
	ISOLATOR, 8 Nos 6 A MCB & 10 Nos. 15 A SP on angle frame on wall			
04.	Earthing the whole installation by 2 inch. Dia 10 ft. Long G.lpipe (ISI	2set.	1500/ set.	3000.00
••	medium) and as per PWD schedule.	2300.	1300/ 301.	3000.00
5.	Distribution Wiring in 1.1 KV grade 2x22/0.3 (1.5 sq.mm) single core	2 <b>9</b> Pts	791/point.	22939.00
	standard "FR" PVC insulted and unsheathed single core standard		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
. 4	copper wire (Approved make) in sultable size PVC in 20 mm rigld			
	conduit Fr(Precision make) with 1.1 KV grade 1x22/0.3 (1.5 sq.mm) for			
	ECC incl. Necy. Fittings to light/fan/call bell point with plano-key-type			
	switch fixing on MS SRC sheet steel (16WG) switch board cum JB on			
,	wall complete with 2nos suitable size PH & N copper bar with Perspex			
	top cover 3mm thick incl. 175 mm x 100 mm x 65mm inspection box			
	making earthing attachment as to G.S.(6mt. Average long).			
6.	S/F 250v 5Amp piano-key-type plug socket with switch (Anchor)	5 Nos.	70/each.	350.00
	without top in existing switch board incl. Connection and as per PWD			
	schedule.			
7.	S/F 250V, 3 pin 15A plug socket with 15 A porcelaijn base tumbler	5 sets	225/each	1125.00
	switch on sheet metal box with bakellte top cover and earthing			
	attachment incl. Sheet metal box on size 175 mm x 100mm with			
	bakellte top cover as per PWD schedule.			
18.	S/F flush tuype 4m AC power unit with starler and plug top without	2 pts.	1232/Pts.	2464.00
	MCB (North-West make cat No.ACPU 4 M-FT) fixing on wall.			
9.	Wiring in 1.1 KV grade 2x36/0.3 (2.5sq.mm) single core standard "FR"	130 m	136/m	17680.00
	PVC insulted & unsheathed single core standard copper wire (Approved			
	make) with 1.1 KV grade 1x36/0.3 (2.5 sq. Mm) single core standard			
	"FR" PVC insulated & unsheathered single core standard copper wire			
	(Approved make) in 20 mm size rigid condult "FR" (precision) incl.			
	Necessary fitting for main line.			
10.	Wring in 1.1 KV grade 2x56/0.3 (4sq. Mm) single core standard "FR"	120m	171/m	20520.00
	PVC insulated & unsheathe single corfe standard copper wire			
	(Approved make ) with 1.1 KV frade 1x36/0.3 (2.5 sq.mm) single core			
	standard "FR" PVC insulted & unsheathed single core standard copper			-
	with (Approved make ) as ECC in sultable size PVC casing-cappling			
	(Precision) incl.; necessary fitting for power plug & AC point.		500 /11	7,000,00
1.	F/F MIROLTA Stim batten 36 W HF with suitable for single TMSS20/136	11nos.	699/Nos.	7689.00
	lamp with re4flector.		22467	100000
.2.	S/F 48" regular Celling fan Crompton Greaves make (Entrust 50-5 Star) & as per PWD Approved.	2 Nos.	2348/each	4696.00
13.	S/F 12 " dia Exhaust fan Crompton Greaves make (EXHD 300-4-1) single	3 nos.	3725/each	11175.00
	plague incl. Connection as required including shutter and louver and			
	making hole on wall and mending good demages to wall.			

Contd.....(P).....(2).....

15.	S/F 32 mm dia protection pipe as per PWD schedule.	12m	253/m	3036.00
16.	S/F 16" WEall Mounting fan Crompton greaves make WM wind flo (Hi-speed) and as per PWD approved.	2nos.	2272.00/each	4544.00
17.	S/F out door type new generation energy saving and environmental friendly long life versatile pressure die cast aluminium IP65 rod way luminaire with high power LED as light surce (cat No. LYHEWDRP7PNI WO 25) Havells make with lamp type-25 W LED 5000K, havells.	4 set	4351.00/each	17404.00
18.	Re-straining the existing ACSR conductor including S/F binding wire with 9 SWG soft SI. Wires.	1250m	5.20/m	6500.00
19.	Supply & Erection of 6 SWG G.I. (hot dip) continuous Earth wire with Galv. Earth ;clamps.	350m	18.20	6370.00
20.	S/F PVC safety device for lup to 6 conductor's inclu. Earth wire vertical disposition.	36 sets	125.00/sets.	4500.00
21.	Painting of steel tybular ople up to 9m length and 2 coats synthetic enamel paints over one red led/zine chromate inclu. Preparation of sulace by sand paper cleaning for receiving fresh coat of paint.	5 Nos.	405.00/pole	2025.00
22.	Providing C.C.(6:3:1),iffomg 600x760mm in size or equivalent size of cylindrical muffing above ground level around the pole base complete with 3mm thick neatly finished cement plaster all round after dismantling the unserviceable muffing if any.	5nos.	854.00/each.	4270.00
23.	S/Erection of 75 mm x 88 mm porcelain shackle in sulator comple with 190x30x5mm galvanised (hot dip) strips with 15.88 mm dia galv. Nuts and bolts etc. for conductor.	10set.	63.70/each.	637.00
24.	S/Laying 3 <sup>1</sup> <sub>2</sub> core 50 sq. Mm PVC (Aluminium) CABLE EMBEDED ON WALL AS PER p wd SCHEDULE FROM Loh LINE (wbseb) TO 162a tpn MAIN SWITCH OF KIOSK AND RFR4OM KIOSK to OH line (internal line) as per instruction of E.I.C.	50m	572.00/m	28600.00
25.	S/laying 3 <sup>1</sup> <sub>2</sub> core 50 sq mm PVC/A cable partly in the underground trenches 460 mm wide x 760 mm AV. Depth with brick protection on the tip of the cable with 8 nos. brick per metre incl. Filling the space between the bricks and cable and also the trenches with shifted soil levelling up and restroring surface duly rammed and partly embedded in wall as per PWD schedule from OH line to main switch of the panel.	80m	538.00/m	43040.00

Rs. 236170.00

Add Dist. Charge @ 7% (+) Rs11809.00

Rs. 247979.00

Add 12 % GST (+) Rs. 29757.00

Rs. 277736.00

Add Labour Cess 1 % (+) Rs. 2777.00

Rs. 280513.00

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)
West Bengal.